ACADEMIC YEAR 2021

This curriculum schedule is applicable to students who matriculated in

Fall 2021.

OMS-I

Fall Semester

Code Title Hours
Biomedical Foundations of Osteopathic Medicine 7
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine 101 2
Patient-Centered Medicine 101 2.5
Integument and Musculoskeletal System 6.75
Cardiovascular, Respiratory, and Hematologic Systems 6.25
Humanities & Medical Ethics | 0.5
Total Hours 25
Spring Semester

Code Title Hours
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine 102 2
Patient-Centered Medicine 102 2.5
Gastrointestinal System and Nutrition 5
Urinary System 4.25
Endocrine and Reproductive Systems 4.5
Nervous System/Head and Neck 7
Population Based Medicine 3.25
Humanities & Medical Ethics Il 0.5
Elective |

Total Hours 29
Code Title Hours
OMS | Total 54

1

Student may elect to take vacation instead of elective course. Some

students may be remediating during this time and will not be able to

take an elective course.

OMS-Ii

Fall Semester

Code Title Hours
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine 201 2
Hematology/Oncology 3.25
Orthopedics/Rheumatology/Dermatology 4
Cardiology, Pulmonology 7
Nephrology and Urology 3.5
Patient-Centered Medicine 201 1.5
Humanities & Medical Jurisprudence | 0.5
Elective '

Total Hours 21.75
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Spring Semester

Code Title Hours
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine 202 1.75
Gastroenterology 4.25
Neurology/Psychiatry/Ophthalmology 6.25
Endocrinology 2.5
Women's Health 3
Pediatrics 2.75
Patient-Centered Medicine 202 1.5
Humanities & Medical Jurisprudence Il 0.5
Capstone OMS-II 3.25
Elective '

Total Hours 25.75
Code Title Hours
OMS Il Total 47.5

1

Students may elect to take vacation instead of elective course. Some

students may be remediating during this time and will not be able to

take an elective course.

OMS-lil

Code Title

Community Based Family Medicine
Internal Medicine |

Internal Medicine Il

Surgery

Women's Health

Pediatrics

Psychiatry/Behavioral Health
Underserved Care

Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine
Concepts in Acute Care Medicine
Capstone OMS-III

Elective '

Undergraduate Fellowship 1.2

OMS-I1ll Total without Electives or Fellowship

1

prior approval.

Hours
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5

5
0.5

5-10
90.5

Elective rotations taken in OMS-IIl must have Dean or Dean’s designee

2 Al Undergraduate Fellowships have a competitive selection process.

OMS-IV

Code Title

Osteopathic Approach to Pain Management
GME Selective '

Electives 2°

Undergraduate Fellowship 4

OMS-IV Total

Hours

20-45
30-55
5-10
80
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In order to increase individual competitiveness for the Match, students
are strongly urged to complete the maximum number of audition
rotations with hospitals that have residency programs (GME Selective
Rotations).

Elective rotations taken in OMS-IIl must have Dean or Dean'’s designee
prior approval

Students must complete a minimum of 65 credits of Elective Rotations.
At least 55 credits must be performed in a clinical setting. At least

20 credits must be performed in the Spring semester. Students may
choose from the elective course offering list below:

Non-Clinical Elective Rotation (2.5 or 10 Credit Hours)

Research Elective Rotation (5 Credit Hours)

Family Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)

+ Internal Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)

+ Surgery Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)

+ Women's Health Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)

Pediatrics Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)

Specialty Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)

Psychiatry & Behavioral Health Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit
Hours)

Underserved Care & Medical Outreach Elective Rotation (5 or 10
Credit Hours)

Emergency Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
+ OMM/NMM Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
+ Undergraduate Fellowship courses (5 Credit Hours per course)1

Total Credits Required for Graduation: 272 Credit Hours
4 Al Undergraduate Fellowships have a competitive selection process.



