# **ACADEMIC YEAR 2021**

This curriculum schedule is applicable to students who matriculated in Fall 2021.

## **OMS-I**

#### **Fall Semester**

Code	Title	Hours
Biomedical Found	dations of Osteopathic Medicine	7
Osteopathic Man	ipulative Medicine 101	2
Patient-Centered	Medicine 101	2.5
Integument and M	Musculoskeletal System	6.75
Cardiovascular, R	espiratory, and Hematologic Systems	6.25
Humanities & Me	dical Ethics I	0.5
Total Hours		25

### **Spring Semester**

Code Tit	le	Hours
Osteopathic Manipula	2	
Patient-Centered Medicine 102		2.5
Gastrointestinal Syst	5	
Urinary System		4.25
Endocrine and Reproductive Systems		4.5
Nervous System/Head and Neck		7
Population Based Me	dicine	3.25
Humanities & Medical Ethics II		0.5
Elective <sup>1</sup>		
Total Hours		29

Student may elect to take vacation instead of elective course. Some students may be remediating during this time and will not be able to take an elective course.

Title

## **OMS-II**

Code

**OMS I Total** 

#### **Fall Semester**

Code	Title	Hours
Osteopathic M	2	
Hematology/0	3.25	
Orthopedics/F	Rheumatology/Dermatology	4
Cardiology, Pu	ılmonology	7
Nephrology ar	nd Urology	3.5
Patient-Center	red Medicine 201	1.5
Humanities &	Medical Jurisprudence I	0.5
Elective <sup>1</sup>		
Total Hours		21.75

#### **Spring Semester**

Code	Title	Hours
Osteopathic Mani	1.75	
Gastroenterology		4.25
Neurology/Psychiatry/Ophthalmology		6.25
Endocrinology		2.5
Women's Health		3
Pediatrics		2.75
Patient-Centered Medicine 202		1.5
Humanities & Med	dical Jurisprudence II	0.5
Capstone OMS-II		3.25
Elective <sup>1</sup>		
Total Hours		25.75
Code	Title	Hours
OMS II Total		47.5

Students may elect to take vacation instead of elective course. Some students may be remediating during this time and will not be able to take an elective course.

## **OMS-III**

Hours

Code Title	Hours
Community Based Family Medicine	10
Internal Medicine I	10
Internal Medicine II	10
Surgery	10
Women's Health	10
Pediatrics	10
Psychiatry/Behavioral Health	10
Underserved Care	10
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine	5
Concepts in Acute Care Medicine	5
Capstone OMS-III	0.5
Elective <sup>1</sup>	
Undergraduate Fellowship <sup>1,2</sup>	5-10
OMS-III Total without Electives or Fellowship	90.5

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Elective rotations taken in OMS-III must have Dean or Dean's designee prior approval.

## **OMS-IV**

Code	Title	Hours
Osteopathic App	roach to Pain Management	5
GME Selective <sup>1</sup>		20-45
Electives <sup>2,3</sup>		30-55
Undergraduate F	Fellowship <sup>4</sup>	5-10
OMS-IV Total		80

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> All Undergraduate Fellowships have a competitive selection process.

- In order to increase individual competitiveness for the Match, students are strongly urged to complete the maximum number of audition rotations with hospitals that have residency programs (GME Selective Rotations).
- Elective rotations taken in OMS-III must have Dean or Dean's designee prior approval
- Students must complete a minimum of 65 credits of Elective Rotations. At least 55 credits must be performed in a clinical setting. At least 20 credits must be performed in the Spring semester. Students may choose from the elective course offering list below:
  - Non-Clinical Elective Rotation (2.5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Research Elective Rotation (5 Credit Hours)
  - Family Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Internal Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - · Surgery Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Women's Health Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Pediatrics Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Specialty Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Psychiatry & Behavioral Health Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Underserved Care & Medical Outreach Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Emergency Medicine Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - · OMM/NMM Elective Rotation (5 or 10 Credit Hours)
  - Undergraduate Fellowship courses (5 Credit Hours per course)<sup>1</sup>

#### Total Credits Required for Graduation: 272 Credit Hours

<sup>4</sup> All Undergraduate Fellowships have a competitive selection process.